TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		111/08/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lucas-Milhaupt, Inc.
Street Address:	5656 S. Pennsylvania Avenue
City:	Cudahy
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3627569	LUCAS MILHAUPT
Serial Number:	77672864	GLOBAL BRAZING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2648448	ОМИІ
Registration Number:	518763	EASY-FLO
Registration Number:	2440590	EASY-FLO
Registration Number:	1128149	FOS FLO
Registration Number:	2395357	HH ALLOY RING SERVICE
Registration Number:	748286	HANDY
Registration Number:	696648	HANDY ALUMIBRAZE
Registration Number:	1631229	HANDY FLO BRAZING PASTE
Registration Number:	1632065	HANDY FLO SOLDERING PASTE
Registration Number:	666734	HANDY HI-TEMP
Registration Number:	671082	HANDY HI-TEMP
Registration Number:	2694029	HANDY ONE TRADEMARK

REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0613

00 36275

Registration Number:	2733022	HANDY 1
Registration Number:	1397262	LUCANEX
Registration Number:	900043	PREMABRAZE
Registration Number:	290363	SIL-FOS
Registration Number:	1146389	TRIMET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	422092-19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	11/14/2012

Total Attachments: 7

source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Lucas-Milhaupt 19-TM#page1.tif

source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Lucas-Milhaupt 19-TM#page2.tif

source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Lucas-Milhaupt 19-TM#page3.tif

source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Lucas-Milhaupt 19-TM#page4.tif

source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Lucas-Milhaupt 19-TM#page5.tif

source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Lucas-Milhaupt 19-TM#page6.tif

source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Lucas-Milhaupt 19-TM#page7.tif

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Lucas-Milhaupt, Inc. Street Address: 5656 S. Pennsylvania Avenue City: Cudahy State: wi Country: USA Zip: 53110 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship USA - Wi
Street Address: 5656 S. Pennsylvania Avenue City: Cudahy State: WI Country: USA Zip: 53110 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
City: Cudahy State: WI Country: USA Zip: 53110 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
Country: USA Zip: 53110 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
Limited Partnership Citizenship
Corporation Citizenship USA - WI
Citizenship
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment
See Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
8. Payment Information:
Deposit Account Number
Authorized User Name
7 November 12, 2012
Date
Total number of pages including cover 7 sheet, attachments, and document:
Company of the compan

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, a national banking association, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 100 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks, as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of LUCAS-MILHAUPT, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, having a place of business at 5656 S. Pennsylvania Avenue, Cudahy, Wisconsin 53110 ("Debtor"), pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated March 31, 2004, between Debtor and Secured Party, recorded on May 26, 2004, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") at Reel 2973, Frame 0572, as amended by Amendment No. 1 to Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated October 15, 2010, between Debtor and Secured Party, recorded on November 8, 2010, with the USPTO at Reel 4408, Frame 0528 (the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interests in the Trademarks, and any goodwill or related property, previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby released to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this \mathcal{Z}^{+h} day of November 2012.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: _______.
Name: Sang Kim

Title: Vice President

2260671.3

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On the <u>g</u> day of November, 2012, before me personally came Sang Kim, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is an Authorized Signatory of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such national banking association by authority of its Board of Directors, and he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of deed of said association.

Notary Public

MARIA CAIVIACHO

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01CA5086952

Qualified in Nassau County Certificate Filed in New York County My Commission Expires October 27, 2013

2260671.3

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

List of Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Renewal/Expiration Date	Trademark Application	Application/Scrial Number	Application Date
Sil-Fos - China	Pending	Pending	Pending		6129745	6/25/07
Handy & Harman China	6129743	2/20/10			6129743	6/25/07
Handy - China	6129742	2/20/10			6129742	6/25/07
Lucas-Milhaupt - China	Pending	Pending	Pending		6129741	6/25/07
Lucas Milhaupt – USA	3627569	5/26/09			77/126,049	3/8/07
Handy & Harman - China	6129744	6/25/07			6129744	12/20/09
Global Brazing Solutions - USA	Pending	Pending			77/672,864	2/18/09
OMNI – USA	2,648,448	11/12/02			76/211,396	2/14/01

Trademark	Registration	Registration	Registration Renewal/Expiration Trademark	Trademark	Application/Serial Application	Application
	Number	Date	Date	Application	Number	Date
Easy-Flo & Design – U.S.	518,763	12/13/49	12/13/09		559,099	06/12/48
Easy-Flo – U.S.	2,440,590	04/03/01	04/03/11(Affidavit		75/880,905	12/27/99
			use due b/t04/03/06			
			& 04/03/07)			
Easy Flo - Germany	399 04 823	04/08/99	01/31/09			01/29/99
Easy-Flo – Ireland	215539	06/22/99	06/25/09		99/2166	
Easy-Flo – Japan	622,118	07/29/63				
Easy-Flo - Venezuela	25,581	10/08/81	10/08/06			
Fos Flo – U.S.	1,128,149	12/25/79	12/25/09		164,473	03/31/78
Fos Flo – France	99,773,062	02/04/99	02/04/09			
Fos-Flo - Germany	399 01 348	02/25/99	01/31/09			01/13/99
Fos-Flo – Ireland	211652	06/20/00	01/18/09		99/0142	01/19/99
Fos Flo - Italy					T0999C000152	01/25/99
Fos-Flo - Switzerland	463561	07/29/99	01/19/09		429/1999	01/19/99
HH Alloy Ring	2,395,357	10/17/00	10/17/10 (Affidavit		75/733,318	06/21/99

Service (Stylized) – U.S.			of Use due between 10/17/05 and			
			10/11/06)			
Handy – U.S.	748,286	04/23/63	04/23/03	143,128	87	04/26/62
Handy Alumibraze – U.S.	696,648	04/26/60	04/26/10	78,870		08/03/29
Handy – Flo – CTM	2,761,393	10/31/03	6/26/12 and every 10 th year thereafter			
Handy Flo Brazing Paste – U.S.	1,631,229	01/15/91	01/15/11	74/017,228	7,228	06/80/10
Handy Flo Soldering Paste – U.S.	1,632,065	01/22/91	01/22/11	74/017,229	7,229	01/08/90
Handy Hi-Temp (Stylized) – U.S.	666,734	85/60/60	80/60/60	72/024,439	1,439	02/14/57
Handy Hi-Temp – U.S.	671,082	12/16/58	12/16/08	24,438		02/14/57
Handy One – U.S.	2,694,029	03/04/03	03/04/13 (Affidavit of Use due between 3/4/08 and 3/4/09)	76/293,045	,045	07/31/01
Handy 1- U.S.	2,733,022	07/01/03	07/01/13 (Affidavit of Use due between 7/1/08 and 7/1/09)	76/293,046	,046	07/31/01
Lucanex – U.S.	1,397,262	06/17/86	06/17/06	536,516	9	58/80/50
Lucas – Milhauptbraze – France	99 787 857	04/21/99	04/21/09			
Lucas Milhaupt Braze – Germany	399 01 349	02/25/99	01/31/09			01/13/99
Lucas- Milhauptbraze/Lucas- Milhaupbraze	211401	00/61/90	01/27/09	99/0284	34	01/28/99

Ireland			And the state of t		
Lucas-Milhauptbraze - Italy				T099C000200	01/27/99
Lucas-Milhauptbraze -Switzerland	462,805	07/12/99	02/15/09	1303/1999	02/15/99
ıptbraze	2185870	07/16/99	60/80/10		66/80/10
Premabraze – U.S.	900,043	10/06/70	10/06/10	72/351,936	02/20/70
Sil-Fos (Stylized) – U.S.	290,363	01/05/32	01/05/12	71/317,636	08/04/31
Sil-Fos – Ireland	211,651	00/07/90	01/18/09	99/0141	01/19/99
Sil-Fos – Japan	622,117	07/29/63	07/29/03		
Sil-Fos – Mexico	299597	06/30/83	06/30/13		
Sil-Fos – Venezuela	25,587	10/08/51	10/08/06		
Trimet – U.S.	1,146,389	01/27/81	01/27/11	206,405	03/07/79

RECORDED: 11/14/2012